5.20b. BbIMYCK CNEUUAINUCTOB BbICLUMMW YHEBHLIMW 3ABEAEHUAMU
(TbiCAY YenoBek)

5.20b. GRADUATES FROM HIGHER EDUCATION ESTABLISHMENTS

(in ‘000)
2003 2004 2005 2006
Bce [ocynap- Herocynapct- Bce [ocynap- Herocynapct- Bce locypap- Herocynapct- Bce locypap- HerocynapcT-
BbICLUVE CTBEHHbIE BEHHble BbICLUVE CTBEHHbIE BEHHble BbICLUVE CTBEHHbIE BEHHble BbICLIVE CTBEHHbIE BEHHblE
y4ebHble N MyHULW- yypexaeHus y4ebHble N MyHULW- yupexaeHus y4yebHble N MyHULWY- yupexaeHus y4yebHble N MyHULWY- yypexaeHus
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HUSA HUSA HUSA HUSA
total, higher Public and total, higher Public and total, higher Public and total, higher Public and
education municipal Nonpublic education municipal Nonpublic education municipal Nonpublic education municipal Nonpublic
establishments |establishments |establishments |establishments |establishments |establishments |establishments |establishments |establishments |establishments |establishments |establishments
Poccuinckas
®depepauus
Russian
Federation 976,9 860,2 116,7 1076,6 930,4 146,2 1151,7 978,4 173,3 1255,0 1055,9 199,1
LleHTpanbHbINA
chenepanbHbIN
OKpyr
Central Federal
District 311,4 252,8 58,6 334,3 259,6 74,7 343,5 268,3 75,2 386,8 299,6 87,2
Benropoackas
obnactb
Belgorod Oblast 7,8 6,8 1,0 9,3 8,0 1,3 9,6 8,4 1,2 11,4 10,0 14
BpsiHckasi obnacTb
Bryansk Oblast 6,5 6,4 0,1 7,3 7,1 0,2 7,4 6,9 0,5 8,8 8,2 0,5
Bnagumupckas
obnactb
Vladimir Oblast 6,7 57 1,0 7,6 6,3 1,3 7,3 6,4 0,9 10,1 8,4 1,6
BopoHexckast
obnactb
Voronezh Oblast 17,6 16,7 0,9 19,4 18,4 1,0 21,0 19,5 15 22,0 19,2 2,8
VBaHoBCkas
obnactb
Ivanovo Oblast 8,5 8,4 0,1 9,6 9,5 0,1 10,2 9,8 0,4 11,3 10,7 0,6
Kanyxckas obnactb
Kaluga Oblast 4,2 3,7 0,5 4.4 3,8 0,6 5,0 4.4 0,6 53 4,8 0,6
Koctpomckas
obnactb
Kostroma Oblast 3,3 3,1 0,2 3,3 3,1 0,2 3,6 3,3 0,3 3,5 3,3 0,2
Kypckas obnactb
Kursk Oblast 7,5 5,8 1,7 9,1 6,7 2,4 8,6 5,8 2,8 11,0 7,7 3,3
Jlneukas obnactb
Lipetsk Oblast 4,6 4,5 0,1 55 54 0,1 49 4,7 0,2 5,2 49 0,3
MockoBckasi
obnactb
Moscow Oblast 18,3 15,8 2,5 18,6 15,9 2,7 24,9 21,2 3,7 26,3 21,3 5,0
OpnoBckast
obnactb
Orel Oblast 6,9 6,6 0,3 7,0 6,7 0,3 7,0 6,6 0,4 7,8 7,6 0,3




PsizaHckas obnactb
Ryazan Oblast

6,2

5,6

0,6

6,3

5,7

0,6

8,1

6,7

14

9,1

7,5

1,6

CmoneHckas
obnactb
Smolensk Oblast

4,8

4,2

0,6

5,6

4,7

0,9

6,9

45

2,4

7,6

52

2,4

TambGoBckas
obnactb
Tambov Oblast

5,0

5,0

53

53

6,3

5,9

0,4

6,7

6,3

0,4

TBepckas obnactb
Tver Oblast

6,0

55

0,5

6,1

5,7

0,4

6,3

5,9

0,4

7,3

6,5

0,7

Tynbckas obnacTb
Tula Oblast

7,5

7,5

0,0

7,9

7,8

0,1

7,6

7,6

0,0

8,5

8,4

0,1

Apocnasckas
obnactb
Yaroslavl Oblast

6,5

6,0

0,5

7,8

6,9

0,9

8,6

6,8

18

9,5

7,6

1,8

r. Mockea
(city of) Moscow

183,3

135,5

47,8

194,5

132,7

61,8

190,3

134,1

56,2

215,4

152,0

63,5

CeBepo-3anagHbin
cdenepanbHbIN
OKpyr
North-West
Federal District

102,5

90,2

12,3

112,8

98,1

14,7

120,0

103,5

16,5

130,2

111,7

18,5

Pecny6nuka
Kapenus
Republic of Karelia

3,7

3,6

0,1

3,7

3,6

0,1

4,3

3,8

0,5

4,6

4,1

0,5

Pecny6nuka Komn
Republic of Komi

3,9

3,6

0,3

4,5

4,0

0,5

5,2

4,6

0,6

5,6

4,9

0,7

ApxaHrenbckas
obnactb
Arkhangelsk Oblast

6,6

6,0

0,6

7,9

7,2

0,7

7,5

6,7

0,8

8,5

7,4

11

Bonoroackas
obnactb
Vologda Oblast

6,4

6,3

0,1

7,1

6,9

0,2

7,8

7,1

0,7

8,4

7,3

11

KanuHuHrpaackas
obnactb
Kaliningrad Oblast

4,6

4,0

0,6

4,2

3,6

0,6

5,8

4,2

16

6,4

4,5

1,8

JleHuHrpaackas
obnacTb
Leningrad Oblast

1,2

1,2

15

1,4

0,1

18

1,6

0,2

2,0

1,7

0,3

MypmaHckas
obnactb
Murmansk Oblast

3,7

31

0,6

4,5

3,9

0,6

5,8

4,1

1,7

6,8

4,7

2,0

Hoeropopackas
obnactb
Novgorod Oblast

3,9

3,8

0,1

4,3

4,2

0,1

4,3

41

0,2

41

4,0

0,2

MckoBckas obnacTtb
Pskov Oblast

3,2

3,0

0,2

3,1

2,9

0,2

3,6

2,8

0,8

3,8

3,1

0,8

r. CaHkT-leTepbypr
(city of) St.
Petersburg

65,0

55,5

9,5

71,8

60,3

73,9

64,5

9,4

80,0

69,9

10,1




HOXHbIN
chepepanbHbIN
OKpyr
Southern Federal
District

125,6

109,2

16,4

139,9

121,2

18,7

151,4

129,3

22,1

164,3

139,7

24,6

Pecny6nuka Agbires
Republic of Adygeya

3,1

3,0

0,1

3,2

3,0

0,2

2,4

2,2

0,2

3,5

3,3

0,2

Pecny6nuka
[arectaH
Republic of
Dagestan

15,4

13,8

1,6

17,1

15,0

2,1

18,4

16,0

2,4

20,2

17,1

3,1

Pecny6nuka
WHryweTtus (1990 r.
—BKrtovas
YeueHckyto
Pecny6nuiky)
Republic of
Ingushetia (In 1990
including the
Chechen Republic)

12

0,9

0,3

1,1

0,8

0,3

1,2

0,8

0,4

1,4

0,9

0,5

KabapanHo-
Bankapckas
Pecny6nuka
Republic of
Kabardino-Balkaria

3,9

3,6

0,3

4,5

3,9

0,6

4,7

4,0

0,7

4,8

4,2

0,6

Pecny6bnuka
Kanmbikns
Republic of
Kalmykia

13

1,1

0,2

1,6

1,4

0,2

1,9

14

0,5

1,9

14

0,5

KapayaeBo-
Yepkecckasi
Pecny6nuka
Republic of
Karachaevo-
Cherkessia

18

1,6

0,2

2,5

2,3

0,2

2,8

2,5

0,3

2,4

2,1

0,3

Pecnybnuka
CeBepHas OceTus -
Ananus

Republic of North
Osetia-Alania

4,2

3,9

0,3

4,6

4,2

0,4

53

4,3

1,0

6,0

4,8

1,2

YeueHckas
Pecny6nuka (1990r.
—BKIIOYasn
Pecny6nuky
WHrywetus)
Chechen Republic
(in 1990, including
the Republic of
Ingushetia)

2,6

2,6

2,5

2,5

3,8

3,8

34

3,3

0,0

KpacHogapckun
Kpan
Krasnodarsk Kray

24,0

17,6

6,4

25,7

19,0

6,7

27,5

20,4

7,1

30,3

23,2

7,1

CTtaBpononbckmmn
Kpan
Stavropolsky Kray

18,4

14,5

3,9

215

44

22,3

17,8

4,5

24,9

20,3

4,6




AcTpaxaHckasi
obnactb
Astrakhan Oblast

55

51

0,4

4,5

4,1

0,4

53

4,7

0,6

6,7

5,6

11

Bonrorpagckas
obnactb
Volgograd Oblast

16,1

15,5

0,6

17,3

16,6

0,7

18,8

17,3

15

21,0

19,2

1,8

PocTtosckas
obnactb
Rostov Oblast

28,2

26,1

2,1

34,0

31,5

2,5

37,0

34,3

2,7

37,8

34,2

3,6

MpuBOMXCKUIA
beaepanbHbI
OKpyr
Privolga Federal
District

189,7

174,0

15,7

214,0

192,1

219

233,8

201,0

32,8

251,2

213,7

37,5

Pecny6bnuka
BawkopTtocTaH
Republic of
Bashkortostan

25,5

219

3,6

27,3

22,6

4,7

29,3

23,4

59

28,5

23,6

4,9

Pecnybnuka Mapuii
an
Republic of Mari El

4,2

3,6

0,6

4,5

4,1

0,4

4,8

4,4

0,4

5,2

4,4

0,8

Pecnybnuka
Mopposus
Republic of
Mordovia

5,8

57

0,1

6,1

6,0

0,1

6,7

6,5

0,2

7,5

7,4

0,2

Pecny6nuka
TartapcrtaH
Republic of
Tatarstan

25,0

21,0

4,0

29,6

23,8

5,8

32,7

25,8

6,9

38,0

28,6

9,4

YpamypTckasi
Pecny6nuka
Republic of
Udmurtia

12,0

11,8

0,2

13,9

13,7

0,2

12,1

11,7

0,4

13,8

13,0

0,8

YyBaluckas
Pecny6nuka
Republic of
Chuvashia

10,0

9,5

0,5

10,6

10,3

0,3

13,0

11,4

1,6

11,9

10,5

15

Mepmckuin kpan
Perm Kray

13,9

13,5

0,4

15,6

14,9

0,7

16,6

15,4

1,2

16,8

15,4

14

Kunposckas obnactb
Kirov Oblast

7,8

6,9

0,9

9,4

8,3

1,1

11,6

9,0

2,6

12,1

9,3

2,8

Hwxeropopckas
obnactb
Nizhegorod Oblast

23,3

22,0

1,3

25,2

23,3

1,9

29,6

25,2

4,4

30,8

26,0

4,8

OpeHbyprckas
obnactb
Orenburg Oblast

10,4

10,1

0,3

11,8

11,4

0,4

13,3

12,0

1,3

14,0

12,2

18

MeH3eHckas
obnactb
Penza Oblast

6,8

6,6

0,2

8,0

7,6

0,4

8,8

7,9

0,9

10,4

9,3

11

Camapckasi obnactb
Samara Oblast

22,0

18,7

3,3

26,3

21,3

5,0

28,4

22,6

5,8

32,5

25,7

6,8

CapaTtoBckast
obnactb
Saratov Oblast

16,4

16,3

0,1

18,3

18,1

0,2

18,9

18,5

0,4

21,1

20,7

0,4




YnbsHoBckas
obnactb
Uliyanovsk Oblast

6,5

6,2

0,3

7,4

6,7

0,7

8,1

7,2

0,9

8,7

7,7

0,9

Ypanbckui
chenepanbHbIN
OKpyr
Ural Federal
District

73,9

68,7

5,2

86,6

80,3

6,3

97,5

86,6

10,9

104,1

91,9

12,3

KypraHckasi obnactb
Kurgan Oblast

41

3,9

0,2

4,5

4,3

0,2

51

45

0,6

5,9

5,3

0,5

Ceepanosckas
obnactb
Sverdlovsk Oblast

29,1

25,4

3,7

34,5

30,3

4,2

39,3

34,5

4.8

39,6

33,9

5,7

TiomeHckasi obnacTb
Tyumen Oblast

19,8

19,2

0,7

22,9

22,0

0,9

26,5

24,5

2,0

29,0

27,1

19

B TOM uucne:
including:

XaHTbl-MaHcuiicknin
aBTOHOMHbI

okpyr — tOrpa
Khanty-Mansii
Autonomous Okrug -
Yugra

5,0

4,7

0,3

55

54

0,1

58

5,0

0,8

6,8

5,9

0,9

Amano-HeHeukun
aBTOHOMHbIN OKpPYr
Yamal-Nenets
Autonomous Okrug

0,8

0,6

0,2

1,2

1,0

0,2

15

11

04

1,2

0,8

04

YenabuHckas
obnactb
Chelyabinsk Oblast

20,9

20,2

0,7

24,8

23,7

1,1

26,6

23,0

3,6

29,7

25,5

4,1

Cunbupckui
chepepanbHbIN
oKpyr
Siberian Federal
District

132,3

126,7

5,6

143,6

136,7

6,9

156,5

145,6

10,9

164,4

150,6

13,8

Pecny6nuka Antan
Altay Republic

11

1,0

0,1

1,0

0,9

0,1

1,0

0,9

0,1

11

1,0

0,1

Pecny6nuka
Bypsatus
Republic of Buriatia

4,2

4,2

4,7

4,6

0,1

6,0

5,2

0,8

6,5

55

1,0

Pecny6nuka TeiBa
Tyva Republic

0,7

0,6

0,1

0,9

0,7

0,2

0,8

0,7

0,1

1,0

0,9

0,1

Pecny6nuka
Xakacus
Republic of
Khakassia

2,9

2,6

0,3

3,1

2,8

0,3

3,6

3,2

0,4

3,3

2,9

0,5

AnTawckuii kpamn
Altai

12,1

11,4

0,7

13,6

12,9

0,7

14,3

12,6

1,7

17,1

14,9

2,2

KpacHosipckuin kpaii
Krasnoyarsk Kray

17,7

17,2

0,5

20,2

19,3

0,9

22,8

20,8

2,0

22,2

19,9

2,4

MpkyTckasa obnactb
Irkutsk Oblast

16,1

15,1

1,0

18,0

16,8

1,2

20,5

19,0

15

21,1

19,0

2,2

KemepoBckas
obnactb
Kemerov Oblast

16,3

15,7

0,6

17,3

16,6

0,7

18,4

17,8

0,6

17,8

17,1

0,7




HoBocubupckas
obnactb
Novosibirsk Oblast

26,2

25,0

1,2

28,3

26,9

1,4

31,5

29,5

2,0

32,5

29,8

2,7

Owmckas obnactb
Omsk Oblast

13,6

12,8

0,8

15,0

14,1

0,9

15,3

14,0

1,3

17,0

15,4

1,6

Tomckasi obnacTtb
Tomsk Oblast

15,1

14,8

0,3

15,7

15,4

0,3

15,2

14,9

0,3

17,7

17,4

0,3

YunTrHckas obnactb
Chita Oblast

6,4

6,3

0,1

59

5,8

0,1

7,0

6,9

0,1

7,0

6,9

0,1

B TOM uncne
ArmHcKuiA
BypsaTtckuit
ABTOHOMHbI OKpYF
including Aginsky
Buriatia Oblast

0,0

0,0

0,0

0,0

0,0

0,0

0,0

0,0

[anbHeBOCTOUHbIN
chepepanbHbIN
OoKpyr
Far-East Federal
District

41,5

38,6

2,9

45,4

42,4

3,0

49,0

44,1

4,9

54,0

48,9

51

Pecny6nuka Caxa
(AkyTns)
Republic of Sakha
(Yakutia)

4,5

4,3

0,2

59

0,1

7,4

6,4

1,0

7,3

6,4

0,9

Mpumopckun kpan
Primorsky Kray

11,4

11,0

0,4

12,5

0,4

13,7

13,2

0,5

15,7

15,3

0,4

XabapoBckuin kpan
Khabarovsky Kray

14,3

13,7

0,6

14,6

13,9

0,7

14,1

13,2

0,9

16,7

15,5

12

Amypckas obnactb
Amur Oblast

4,7

3,9

0,8

51

4,3

0,8

55

4,5

1,0

57

4,6

11

Kamuatckas
obnactb
Kamtchatka Oblast

2,3

2,2

0,1

2,7

2,6

0,1

2,8

2,7

0,1

2,8

2,7

0,1

MaragaHckas
obnactb
Magadan Oblast

1,1

1,0

0,1

1,0

0,8

0,2

1,6

1,0

0,6

1,3

0,9

0,4

CaxanuHckasi
obnactb
Sakhalin Oblast

2,3

1,6

0,7

2,5

1,8

0,7

2,5

1,7

0,8

2,7

1,6

11

EBpelickas
aBTOHOMHas!
obnactb

Jewish Autonomous
Oblast

0,8

0,8

1,2

1,2

1,6

15

0,1

1,9

1,8

0,1




